
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Birmingham 689 549 70 70

2 Warwickshire 584 464 60 60

3 Staffordshire 520 470 0 50

4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 436 396 0 40

5 Shropshire 366 366 0 0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1= 73 Martin Williams Birmingham 144 50 44 50
1= 87 Leo Read Shropshire 144 46 48 50
3 74 James Woolley Birmingham 142 48 46 48
4 77 Niall Carney Birmingham 136 48 46 42
5 96 Luke James Staffordshire 132 39 49 44
6 147 Alex Eaves Warwickshire 129 36 49 44
7 78 Julian Kay Birmingham 127 46 50 31
8 75 Michael Iwanowicz Birmingham 126 42 42 42
9 76 Jaskarum Notta Birmingham 124 50 42 32

10 94 James Fardley Staffordshire 120 44 40 36
11 149 Lorcan Campbell Warwickshire 116 32 44 40
12 81 Oliver Kemp Herefordshire & Worcest 115 39 40 36

13= 88 Sam Owen Shropshire 114 32 34 48
13= 95 Charles Lego Staffordshire 114 30 38 46
15 145 Harry Bowen Warwickshire 111 35 30 46

16= 89 Oliver Pugh Shropshire 108 38 38 32
16= 148 William Maybrick Warwickshire 108 42 28 38
18 146 Connor Aldridge Warwickshire 106 44 28 34
19 97 Hamaad Hussain Staffordshire 104 28 36 40
20 80 Andrew Pearson Herefordshire & Worcest 103 40 32 31
21 144 Ben Taylor Warwickshire 101 35 34 32
22 57 Harry Julian Staffordshire 98 28 32 38

23= 82 George Little Herefordshire & Worcest 89 26 36 27
23= 83 Owen Coulthurst Herefordshire & Worcest 89 34 28 27
25 84 Tom Bentley Herefordshire & Worcest 86 30 28 28
26 79 Edmund Ross Birmingham 0



Team Results Birmingham (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Birmingham 689 549 70 70

2 Warwickshire 584 464 60 60

3 Staffordshire 520 470 0 50

4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 436 396 0 40

5 Shropshire 366 366 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
73 Martin Williams 2LR 21.3 21.3 1 50
73 Martin Williams SB 83 83 4 44
73 Martin Williams STJ 7.58 7.72 7.66 7.72 1 50
74 James Woolley 2LR 21.4 21.4 2 48
74 James Woolley S 10.33 10.32 10.29 10.33 3 46
74 James Woolley SLJ 2.58 2.54 2.64 2.64 2 48
75 Michael Iwanowicz 2LR 22.1 22.1 5 42
75 Michael Iwanowicz S 8.69 9.66 9.27 9.66 5 42
75 Michael Iwanowicz SLJ 2.40 2.42 2.42 2.42 5 42
76 Jaskarum Notta 4LR 45.6 45.6 1 50
76 Jaskarum Notta SB 79 79 5 42
76 Jaskarum Notta SLJ 2.20 2.24 0.00 2.24 9= 32
77 Niall Carney 4LR 46.1 46.1 2 48
77 Niall Carney SB 86 86 3 46
77 Niall Carney STJ 7.00 6.93 7.09 7.09 5 42
78 Julian Kay 4LR 46.3 46.3 3 46
78 Julian Kay S 11.65 11.91 11.61 11.91 1 50
78 Julian Kay STJ 5.77 5.83 6.09 6.09 10= 31
79 Edmund Ross SLJ 2.42 2.36 2.40 2.42



Team Results Herefordshire & Worcestershire (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Birmingham 689 549 70 70

2 Warwickshire 584 464 60 60

3 Staffordshire 520 470 0 50

4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 436 396 0 40

5 Shropshire 366 366 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
80 Andrew Pearson 4LR 48.3 48.3 6 40
80 Andrew Pearson S 7.27 7.51 7.39 7.51 10 32
80 Andrew Pearson STJ 6.09 6.04 5.96 6.09 10= 31
81 Oliver Kemp 2LR 22.2 22.2 6= 39
81 Oliver Kemp S 8.92 9.00 9.48 9.48 6 40
81 Oliver Kemp SLJ 2.18 2.20 2.30 2.30 8 36
82 George Little 2LR 26.3 26.3 13 26
82 George Little SB 75 75 8 36
82 George Little SLJ 1.94 1.92 1.94 1.94 12= 27
83 Owen Coulthurst 4LR 50.9 50.9 9 34
83 Owen Coulthurst SB 65 65 11= 28
83 Owen Coulthurst SLJ 1.68 1.86 1.94 1.94 12= 27
84 Tom Bentley 4LR 53.5 53.5 11 30
84 Tom Bentley SB 65 65 11= 28
84 Tom Bentley STJ 0.00 0.00 5.40 5.40 12 28



Team Results Shropshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Birmingham 689 549 70 70

2 Warwickshire 584 464 60 60

3 Staffordshire 520 470 0 50

4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 436 396 0 40

5 Shropshire 366 366 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
87 Leo Read 2LR 21.7 21.7 3 46
87 Leo Read S 10.05 10.41 10.30 10.41 2 48
87 Leo Read SLJ 0.00 2.62 2.66 2.66 1 50
88 Sam Owen 2LR 23.1 23.1 10 32
88 Sam Owen S 7.78 7.62 7.80 7.80 9 34
88 Sam Owen STJ 7.27 6.96 7.03 7.27 2 48
89 Oliver Pugh 4LR 48.4 48.4 7 38
89 Oliver Pugh SB 76 76 7 38
89 Oliver Pugh SLJ 2.20 2.18 2.24 2.24 9= 32



Team Results Staffordshire (grey)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Birmingham 689 549 70 70

2 Warwickshire 584 464 60 60

3 Staffordshire 520 470 0 50

4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 436 396 0 40

5 Shropshire 366 366 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
57 Harry Julian 4LR 53.8 53.8 12 28
57 Harry Julian SB 66 66 10 32
57 Harry Julian STJ 0.00 0.00 6.40 6.40 7 38
94 James Fardley 4LR 46.6 46.6 4 44
94 James Fardley SB 78 78 6 40
94 James Fardley STJ 6.18 0.00 6.38 6.38 8 36
95 Charles Lego 2LR 23.6 23.6 11 30
95 Charles Lego S 8.90 8.37 7.58 8.90 7 38
95 Charles Lego STJ 6.97 7.15 7.21 7.21 3 46
96 Luke James 2LR 22.2 22.2 6= 39
96 Luke James SB 92 92 1= 49
96 Luke James SLJ 2.40 2.44 2.22 2.44 4 44
97 Hamaad Hussain 2LR 23.8 23.8 12 28
97 Hamaad Hussain S 8.60 7.68 8.89 8.89 8 36
97 Hamaad Hussain SLJ 2.30 2.36 2.38 2.38 6 40



Team Results Warwickshire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Birmingham 689 549 70 70

2 Warwickshire 584 464 60 60

3 Staffordshire 520 470 0 50

4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 436 396 0 40

5 Shropshire 366 366 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
144 Ben Taylor 2LR 22.6 22.6 8= 35
144 Ben Taylor SB 74 74 9 34
144 Ben Taylor SLJ 2.10 2.24 2.24 2.24 9= 32
145 Harry Bowen 2LR 22.6 22.6 8= 35
145 Harry Bowen S 7.40 7.45 0.00 7.45 11 30
145 Harry Bowen SLJ 2.50 0.00 2.42 2.50 3 46
146 Connor Aldridge 2LR 21.9 21.9 4 44
146 Connor Aldridge SB 65 65 11= 28
146 Connor Aldridge STJ 6.26 6.28 6.32 6.32 9 34
147 Alex Eaves 4LR 50.8 50.8 8 36
147 Alex Eaves SB 92 92 1= 49
147 Alex Eaves STJ 6.96 7.19 7.06 7.19 4 44
148 William Maybrick 4LR 48.1 48.1 5 42
148 William Maybrick S 6.49 6.38 6.39 6.49 12 28
148 William Maybrick SLJ 2.30 2.36 2.30 2.36 7 38
149 Lorcan Campbell 4LR 51.8 51.8 10 32
149 Lorcan Campbell S 8.97 8.07 10.04 10.04 4 44
149 Lorcan Campbell STJ 6.52 0.00 6.55 6.55 6 40



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham red 73 Martin Williams 21.3 50
2 Birmingham red 74 James Woolley 21.4 48
3 Shropshire green 87 Leo Read 21.7 46
4 Warwickshire orange 146 Connor Aldridge 21.9 44
5 Birmingham red 75 Michael Iwanowicz 22.1 42

6= Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 81 Oliver Kemp 22.2 39
6= Staffordshire grey 96 Luke James 22.2 39
8= Warwickshire orange 144 Ben Taylor 22.6 35
8= Warwickshire orange 145 Harry Bowen 22.6 35
10 Shropshire green 88 Sam Owen 23.1 32
11 Staffordshire grey 95 Charles Lego 23.6 30
12 Staffordshire grey 97 Hamaad Hussain 23.8 28
13 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 82 George Little 26.3 26



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham red 76 Jaskarum Notta 45.6 50
2 Birmingham red 77 Niall Carney 46.1 48
3 Birmingham red 78 Julian Kay 46.3 46
4 Staffordshire grey 94 James Fardley 46.6 44
5 Warwickshire orange 148 William Maybrick 48.1 42
6 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 80 Andrew Pearson 48.3 40
7 Shropshire green 89 Oliver Pugh 48.4 38
8 Warwickshire orange 147 Alex Eaves 50.8 36
9 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 83 Owen Coulthurst 50.9 34

10 Warwickshire orange 149 Lorcan Campbell 51.8 32
11 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 84 Tom Bentley 53.5 30
12 Staffordshire grey 57 Harry Julian 53.8 28



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Birmingham red 1:30.9 0.0 1:30.9 70.0
2 05 Warwickshire orange 1:33.4 0.0 1:33.4 60.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Birmingham red 1:26.3 0.0 1:26.3 70.0
2 05 Warwickshire orange 1:29.8 0.0 1:29.8 60.0
3 04 Staffordshire grey 1:30.0 0.0 1:30.0 50.0
4 02 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 1:36.1 0.0 1:36.1 40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham red 78 Julian Kay 11.91 50
2 Shropshire green 87 Leo Read 10.41 48
3 Birmingham red 74 James Woolley 10.33 46
4 Warwickshire orange 149 Lorcan Campbell 10.04 44
5 Birmingham red 75 Michael Iwanowicz 9.66 42
6 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 81 Oliver Kemp 9.48 40
7 Staffordshire grey 95 Charles Lego 8.90 38
8 Staffordshire grey 97 Hamaad Hussain 8.89 36
9 Shropshire green 88 Sam Owen 7.80 34

10 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 80 Andrew Pearson 7.51 32
11 Warwickshire orange 145 Harry Bowen 7.45 30
12 Warwickshire orange 148 William Maybrick 6.49 28



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1= Staffordshire grey 96 Luke James 92 49
1= Warwickshire orange 147 Alex Eaves 92 49
3 Birmingham red 77 Niall Carney 86 46
4 Birmingham red 73 Martin Williams 83 44
5 Birmingham red 76 Jaskarum Notta 79 42
6 Staffordshire grey 94 James Fardley 78 40
7 Shropshire green 89 Oliver Pugh 76 38
8 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 82 George Little 75 36
9 Warwickshire orange 144 Ben Taylor 74 34

10 Staffordshire grey 57 Harry Julian 66 32
11= Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 83 Owen Coulthurst 65 28
11= Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 84 Tom Bentley 65 28
11= Warwickshire orange 146 Connor Aldridge 65 28



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Shropshire green 87 Leo Read 2.66 50
2 Birmingham red 74 James Woolley 2.64 48
3 Warwickshire orange 145 Harry Bowen 2.50 46
4 Staffordshire grey 96 Luke James 2.44 44
5 Birmingham red 75 Michael Iwanowicz 2.42 42
6 Staffordshire grey 97 Hamaad Hussain 2.38 40
7 Warwickshire orange 148 William Maybrick 2.36 38
8 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 81 Oliver Kemp 2.30 36

9= Birmingham red 76 Jaskarum Notta 2.24 32
9= Shropshire green 89 Oliver Pugh 2.24 32
9= Warwickshire orange 144 Ben Taylor 2.24 32

12= Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 82 George Little 1.94 27
12= Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 83 Owen Coulthurst 1.94 27

Birmingham red 79 Edmund Ross 2.42 0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham red 73 Martin Williams 7.72 50
2 Shropshire green 88 Sam Owen 7.27 48
3 Staffordshire grey 95 Charles Lego 7.21 46
4 Warwickshire orange 147 Alex Eaves 7.19 44
5 Birmingham red 77 Niall Carney 7.09 42
6 Warwickshire orange 149 Lorcan Campbell 6.55 40
7 Staffordshire grey 57 Harry Julian 6.40 38
8 Staffordshire grey 94 James Fardley 6.38 36
9 Warwickshire orange 146 Connor Aldridge 6.32 34

10= Birmingham red 78 Julian Kay 6.09 31
10= Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 80 Andrew Pearson 6.09 31
12 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 84 Tom Bentley 5.40 28
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